www.financialexpress.com

**TUESDAY, JULY 14, 2015** 

Branch: Gauriganj Branch, Gauriganj, Dis 1. Borrower: M/s Baba Rice Mill Prop. Mr. Mehndi Hasan Add: Vill.-Daulatpur, Post- Aindhi, Teh-Gauriganj, Distt. - Amethi. Amount of Debt : Rs. 37,69,255/-+ Rs. 20,83,333/-=Total Rs. 10. 58,52,588/- + Unapplied intt. & other charges w.e.f. 02.05.2014. Demand Notice: 10.09.2014,

 Borrower: M/s Swati Traders Prop. Mr. Virendra Kumar, Add. Vill Sirkhiri, Angrawan Jamon, Teh-Gauriganj, Distt-Amethi. Amount of Debt: Rs. 5,17,383/-+ Unapplied intt. & other charges w.e.f. 01.04.2011 Demand Notice: 22.01.2012,

Possession Notice: 09.10.2012

Possession Notice: 20.12.2014

Borrower: M/s Baba Udyog Prop. Mr. Mohd. Sayeed, Add: Vill. Daulatpur, Post-Aindhi, Gauriganj, Distt Amethi (Fo Amount of Debt: Rs. 34,71,671 + Rs. 41,67,323/-+ Rs. 30,67,256/-= Total Rs. 1,07,06,250/- + Unapplied intt. & other charges w.e.f. 07.07.2013. Demand Notice: 23.01.2014, Possession Notice: 21.04.2014

Borrower: M/s Raj Industries, Partner 1: Mrs. Radhika Singh 42,8 Partner 2: Mrs. Indrawati Singh Add: Vill. Dulhapur Khurd, Teh-Gauriganj, Distt.-Amethi. Amount of Debt: Rs. 52,68,368/ + Rs. 38,21,669/- = Total Rs. 90,90,037/- + Unapplied intt & other charges w.e.f. 02/05/2014. Demand Notice: 20.06.2014, (For Mad Possession Notice: 10.09.2014

5. Borrower: M/s Ram Narayan Singh Shaikshik Sewa Sansthan 14.7 Prop. Mrs. Shashi Singh. Add. Vill. & Post- Songra, Gauriganj, Distt.-Amethi Amount of Debt : Rs. 17,80,540/-

+ Unapplied intt. & other charges w.e.f. 31/12/2011. Demand Notice: 04.02.2012,

Possession Notice: 18.04.2012

Terms & Conditions:- (1) The e-Auction is bei information of the Authorised Officer, there is independent inquiries regarding the encumbra submitting their bid. The property is being sold Authorised Officer/Secured Creditor shall not b of the bidder to inspect and satisfy themselves 17.08.2015 up to 5.00 pm. For the inspection Branch, Phone No. 7752883828 for SI https://bob.auctiontiger.net (The user ID & Pa through login ID & Password. The EMD shall b way of pay order or DD favoring "Authorised Of the bidders in the web-site, the intending purc before last date of submission of the bid(s) v dentification (KYC) viz. attested copy of Voter iable to be rejected. UPLOADING DECLARAT and password, uploading data, submitting bid Contact Person: Ram Sharma & Mr. Vis ramprasad@auctiontiger.net, vishal@aucti 832 | 833 | 813 | 814 | 815 | 816 | 817 | 818 | 819 Auction process. (8) The interested bidders w 18.08.2015 shall be eligible for participating scheduled dates & times as mentioned against offer in multiple of amount RS. 25,000/- as " Bi closing time of e-Auction, the closing time will a below the reserve price) on closure of e-Auction the successful bidders shall be retained towards Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. Th adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately at price on or before 15th day or within such exter In case of default in payment by the successful prospective qualified bidders may avail online to (11) The Authorized Officer is not bound to accept all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the aud detailed terms and conditions of e-auction avail

Date: 14.07.2015; Place Sultanpur

before submitting their bids and taking part in e-A



(A State Government Undertaking) Regd. Office: Himfed Building, Bye Pass Road (Panjir, Below Old MLA's Quarters, Tutikand: himia, Himachal Pradesh-171007, website: www.hspd.gov.in CIN: U4010HP2005SCC03055 Corporate Civil Contracts Procurement Cell, Shanti Kutr, Kanna Nagar, Chakkar, Shimla NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF BIDDING PROCESS (TENDER)

NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF BIDDING PHOCESS (TENDER)
Subject: Constructions of 03 Nos. circular (10.50m finished dia.)
hereby invite from general public the sealed tenders for purchasing the properly as per the following details

Name of the defaulted borrower(s)

(1) Mrs. Seema D/o Shri Ram Bhagat residing at House no.535/1, Majra Dubadhan, Tensil Beri, Dist. Jhajjar, Haryana, Also at DDA built up LIG Flat bearing No.161, First Floor, Block A, Pocket C, Lok Nayak Puram, New Delhi (2) Mr. Pradeep S/o Shri Ram Bhagat residing at 1976/2, Atul Kataria Chowk, Old Delhi Road, Sector-14, Gurgaon, Haryana, Also at DDA built up LIG Flat bearing No.161. First Floor, Block A, Pocket C, Lok Nayak Puram, New Delhi (2) Housing, Loan, Res 13.49.141/2, (Re Thirteen, Jakh, forty, place) Total amount due

Housing Loan - Rs.13,49,141/- (Rs.Thirteen lakh forty nine thousand one hundred fourty one only) as on 13.08.2015 from the borrowers as on the date of proposed sale All that piece and parcel of flat having an extent of 42 sq mtrs along with all improvements theron situated at DDA built up LIG Flat bearing No.161 on First Floor, Block –A, Pocket-C at Lok Nayal Puram, New Delhi bounded on the North by Entry & Flat No.162 South by other flat, East by Flat no.160 and West by Open space. Description of the property proposed to be sold Date of proposed sale 13.08.2015 Rs.14 L (Rupees Fourteen lakh Only) Reserve Price below

not be sold

The intending purchasers will have to submit upto 2 P.M on 13.08.2015 to the under signed their tender quoting the price offered by them in respect of the above property in a separate sealed cover along with a Demand Draft favouring The Federal Bank Ltd payable at New Delhi for Rs 1,40,000/. (Rupees Onle lakh forty thousand Only ) being the earnest money equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price of the property concerned, which is refundable if the tender is not accepted. The Demand Draft for EMD shall be handed over to the Senior Manager, Br.Paschim Vihar along with the Sealed cover containing the tender. The sealed cover containing the tender. The sealed cover containing the tender. The sealed cover containing tender shall reach the Senior Manager Br.Paschim Vihar before 2.00 PM on 13.08.2015.

The intending purchasers shall be present along with a valid Photo Identity Proof before the undersigned at his office at the The Federal Bank Ltd, B-465. Meera Bagh, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063 on 13.08.2015 at 3.00 P.M. when the tenders will be opened. The details of the property, date of inspection of the property, terms and conditions whereby the sale will be guided can be obtained from the undersigned at the above address between 10 a.m. and 5 p.m. on any working day except Saturday upto 12.08.2015.

The detailed terms and conditions pertaining to auction of the property is displayed in

The detailed terms and conditions pertaining to auction of the property is displayed in the branch premises at branch The Federal Bank Ltd, 64, B-465, Meera Bagh, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063.

Vinar, New Deini-110003.

Interested persons may contact the Branch Head, The Federal Bank Ltd, Paschim Vihar, Mob No. 9717863474 & Office No. 011 25276386. **Authorised Officer** 

Date: 10.07.2015 (The Federal Bank Ltd) Place: New Delhi.

## INDAG /

#### INDAG RUBBER LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1978PLC009038

Regd. Office: 11, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017.

33172/73, E-mail Id:- info@indagrubber.com,Website: www.NOTICE OF THE 36TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, ww.indagrubber.com Ph. No. 011-26963172/73, REMOTE E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that 36th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Indag Rubber imited will be held on Friday, 14th August, 2015 at 10:00 am at Sai International Centre, Pragati Vinar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 to transact the ordinary and special business as set out in the AGM Notice. The Notice of Meeting along with explanatory statement and Annual Report for the financial year ended March 31, 2015 and remote e-voting details have been sent in electronic mode to all the members whose e-mail IDs are registered with RTA and Depository Participants and physical copies of the same has been sent to all the other members individually at their registered addresses in prescribed mode. The date of completion of dispatch of notice to the members is July 11, 2015. These documents are also available on the website of the company www.indagrubber.com under the head "Investor Relation". Further, the members desiring the said documents in physical form will be provided the same free of cost, upon request. In this regard Members may note that
(i) the ordinary and the special business as set out in the Notice of AGM may be transacted through witing by electronic means: and Depository Participants and physical copies of the same has been sent to all the other

through voting by electronic means;

the remote e-voting shall commence from August 11, 2015 at 9:00 am and end on August 13, 2015 at 5:00pm

the cut-off date for the purpose of determining members for voting through remote e-voting and at the venue of AGM is August 7, 2015

and at the vertice of AGMI soughts, adjusting any person who have acquired shares and becomes member of the company after the dispatch of AGM Notice but before the cut-off date of August 7, 2015, may obtain their user ID and password for the e-voting from the Company RTA (Skyline Financial Services Limited) or NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in

The remote e-voting shall be disabled by NSDL after August 13, 2015 at 5:00 pm and no voting shall allowed after the said time and date

(vi) the facility of voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM

(vii) a member may participate in the AGM after exercising his vote through remote e-voting

(vii) a member may participate in the AGM after exercising his vote through refinite evolving but shall not be allowed to vote again in the AGM (viii) a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the remote e-voting as well voting at AGM through ballot papers

the Notice of AGM is available on the Company's website www.indagrubber.com and also on the NSDL's website www.nsdl.com

In case of any queries, member may refer to Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and remote e-voting user manual for members at the 'downloads' section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.- 1800222990 or contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant Manager, National Securities Depository Limited, Trade World, 'a' Wing, 4th Floor, Kamla Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013 or at email id:- evoting@nsdl.co.in or rajivr@nsdl.co.in or telephone no. 022-24994600 022-24994738 who will also address the grievances connected with the voting by

Pursuant to section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Clause 16 of the Listing Agreement the Register of Member and Share transfer book of the Company will remain closed from Friday, August 7, 2015 to Friday, August 14, 2015 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of dividend and AGM.

Date: July 13, 2015 Place: New Delhi

For Indag Rubber Limited

Manali D. Bijlani Company Secretary

# PLANT, KHEDAR, HISAR

(A UNIT OF HARYANA POWER GENERATION CORPORA

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Brief Scope of Sr. Due Date for Tender No. / ITEM DESCRIPTION ender Submission 04.08.2015 Press Tender E211150605 for Calcium Nitrate 02.30 p.m 04.08.2015 2 Press/211150405- Prequalification cum supply of 10 MT soya fatty acid at RCF Trombay 02.00 p.m. Press/E-tender/DCMB-20521 for Design 14.08.2015 Supply, Erection, Testing Commissioning of 02.30 p.m. Grid Synchronized Rooftop Solar PV Power Generation System 03.08.2015 Tender No.IT/10/20(C)/AMC/2015-17 - Annual Maintenance Contract for Campus Network at RCFTrombay Mumbai unit & RCFThal-Alibag unit 1500 Hrs. IST Tender No. PRESS/DC NL 20674 for Design 04.8.2015 Engineering, Manufacturing, Testing, Packing 14.00 Hrs IST supply, installation and commissioning of Automatic Membrane Filter Press System for chemical sludge in Effluent Treatment Plant. 29.07.2015

Tender documents can be downloaded from RCF website http://www.rcfltd.com and from the Central Public Procurement Portal http://eprocure.gov.in http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.

Tender No. PRESS/DC/NH-20675 - Rate

Contract for TIMKEN make bearings

'Any corrigendum for extension in due date of submission of tender and change in above mentioned website only. No press note will be issued for any changes in the **Deputy General Mana** 

Let us grow together

14.00 Hrs IST

# STATE BANK O

BRANCH: Industrial Area, Sodal Road, Jalandhar Ph.: 0181-5059769, Fax No.: 0181-2290261, E-Mail: sbi:007-

## PUBLIC NOTICE DEFAULTERS



Sh. Rajnish Kapur S/o Sh. Raj Kumar Kapur (Prop. & Guarantor)

Whereas State Bank of India, Industrial Area Branch, Jalandha credit facilities from time to time, to M/s Classic Printers, Adda i Kartar Dhaba, Old Railway Road, Jalandhar.

WHERE PROP. & GUARANTOR IS

Sh. Rajnish Kapur S/o Sh. Raj Kumar Kapur R/o H. No. 11, Gre Jalandhar and also R/o AG-222, Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi.

Account pertaining to credit facilities is in default and the said born has failed to repay despite repeated demands. The account h classified as NPA on 28-02-2014 &

The outstanding in the account as on 31-00-2013 will be as under-	
Bank	AMOUNT OUTSTANDING (IN RS.)
State Bank of India	Rs. 1,53,61,260/- +Future Interest w.e.f 28+ + Other Charges (as on NPA Date) However prese in this account is Rs. 1,72,15,904.28 including in unto 31,08,2015 + other charges & interest

This Public Notice is issued for the intimation of all concerned in public Banks and prospective buyers in particular to exercise caution propertie(s) mortgaged by the aforesaid defaulting borrower/guarant This Public Notice is Without Prejudice to Banks right and remed action already taken (if any) and further legal action for recovery of du guarantors above named are however once again advised to clear the The General Public and other banks are thus advised to exercise dealing with the following properties which are mortgaged/charged w

### **DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES**

All that part and parcel of land and building on the plot bearing N Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi measuring 36.00 Sq. Meters vide com 3150 dated 22-07-2002 in the name of Sh. Rajnish Kapur S/o Sh. The property is bounded as under: East : Road, North : Plot No. 2 Lane, South: Plot No. 223.

Date: 14-07-2015 Place : Jalandhar

Stat

तिथि : 14.07.2015

स्थान : दिल्ली

रान ल खुपरा मुहास्पगात बढ़ा। परा दूसरी तरफ सब्जी एवं ईंधन की गया था।

## गुमशुदा लड़की की तलाश



सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि यह लड़की जिसका नाम गुंजन पुत्री बहादुर सिंह निवासी सी-6/163, सुलतानपुरी, दिल्ली, उम्र : 18 साल 6 महीने, कद : 5'2", रंग: गेहुंआ, चेहरा: गोल, पहचान दोनों हाथों पर जलने के निशान, जिसने लाल रंग की टी-शर्ट, नीले रंग की जीन्स और पांव में गुलाबी रंग की जूती पहने हुए दिनांक 15.06.2015 से थाना मंगोलपुरी, दिल्ली के क्षेत्र से लापता है। इस संदर्भ में

गुजन

डीडी सं. 20-ए दिनांक 16.06.2015 थाना मंगोलपुरी, दिल्ली में दर्ज है। यदि किसी भी व्यक्ति को इस गुमशुदा लड़की के बारे में कोई जानकारी या सुराग मिले तो निम्नलिखित को सूचित करने की कृपा करें:-

ई-मेल: cic@cbi.gov.in वेबसाईट; http://cbi.nic.in फेक्स: 24368639. दूरमाष: 24368638/24368641

थानाध्यक्ष : थाना मंगोलपुरी, दिल्ली है दूरमाष सं. 011-27921168, ह 27922186

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक

(भारत सरकार आर एनसाटा दिल्ला सरकार का संयुक्त उद्यम)

उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नीएका, उत्तर प्रदेश के समझ कम्पनी बिधिनियम, 2013, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) और कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30(6)(क) के विषय में तथा

एम्बेसी वन डवलपर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्वतः सिटी व्यू बेंगलूरू प्रॉपर्टीज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के नाम से ज्ञात) सीआईएन— CIN-U45202DL2007PTC228691पजीकृत कार्यालय फुलेट नंबर, 854. द्वितीय तल, पाकेट बी एवं सी, त्तेक्टर ए, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली-110070 के विषय में

एतंद्द्वारा जनसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी द्वारा, 18 जून, 2015 को सप्पन्न इसकी असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 'राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली' से 'कर्नाटक राज्य' में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए कम्पनी को सक्षम बनाने के संबंध में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के निबन्धनों में कम्पनी के संस्था ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पुष्टि सबंध न पारत विशव प्रस्ताव क लिंबन्धना न कम्पना क संस्था आपन न संशाबन का पुष्ट यावना हेतु, कम्पनी (नियमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन केन्द्र सरकार के समक्ष एक आवेदन प्रस्तुत किया जाना प्रस्तावित है। कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसका हित कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित संशोधन से प्रमावित होने की संभावना है, अपने हित के स्वरूप तथा विशेष के आधार के उल्लेखकारी शपथपत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्तियां क्षेत्रीय निदेशक (उत्तरी क्षेत्र), ए-14, संक्टर-1, पीडीआईएल भवन, नीएडा-201301 उत्तर प्रदेश को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन के **चौदह दिन** के भीतर सुपुर्व कर सकता है अथवा करवा सकता है अथवा पंजीकृत डाक से भेज सकता है जिसकी एक प्रति आवेदक कम्पनी को निम्नवर्णित पते पर स्थित इसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय मेजी जानी चाहिए: एम्बैसी वन डवलप्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड,

पंजीकृत कार्यालय फ्लैट नंबर, 854, द्वितीय तल, पाकेट बी एवं सी, सेक्टर ए, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली-110070

एम्बेसी वन डवलपर्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड,

विजयक्मार धर्मलिंगम

(निदेशक) डीआईएन : 00036772 पता : नंबर 23, 4था क्रॉस, चौदयया

ब्लॉक, निकट मंजूनाथ लेआउट, आर.टी. नगर बेंगलूरू, 560032, कर्नाटक, भारत)

intec

सपने आपके, भरोसा अपनों का इटेक कैपिटल लिमिटेड

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC057410 Phone: +91 11 46522200 / 300 ; Fax: +91 11 46522333 Email:complianceofficer@inteccapital.com; Website: www.inteccapital.com

सार्वजनिक सूचना

सभी गैर-बैंकिंग वितीय कम्पनियों को विविध निर्देशों पर भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (आरबीआई) के मुख्य परिपत्र के अनुरूप एतद् द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 917, देविका टावर, नेहरू फ्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 में स्थित इंटेक कैपिटल लिमिटेड का शाखा कार्यालय ग्राहकों को बेहतर सेवाएं प्रदान विरुद्धा नार्का के निष्या इंटर्क कार्यस्य लिन्टर का शाखा कार्यास्य प्राठका का नवतर स्वार रूकन करने और प्रशासनिक कुशलता बनाने के लिये 14.10.2015 से प्रभावी स्थानांतरित किया जाना निर्धारित है। इस शाखा कार्यालय में प्रदान की जाने वाली सभी सेवाएं 808, हवां तल, मधुबन बिल्डिंग, प्लाट नं. 55, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 में स्थित हमारे नये शाखा कार्यालय में

> कृते इंटेक कैपिटल लिमिटेड प्रबंध निदेशक डीआईएन : 00028702

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 13.07.2015

क्षेत्रीय निवेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश के समझ कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) और कम्पनी (नियमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30(6)(क) के विषय म

तथा विकास टेलीकॉम प्राइवेट लिमिटेड सीआईएन— CIN- U64202DL1992PTC154892 पंजीकृत कार्यालय 12, रिंग रोड, लाजपत नगर-IV, नई दिल्ली-110024 के विषय में

एतद्द्वारा जनसाधारण को सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी द्वारां, 16 जून, 2015 को सम्पन्न इसकी असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में इसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली से कर्नाटक राज्य में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए कम्पनी को सक्षम बनाने के संबंध में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के निबन्धनों में कम्पनी के संस्था ज्ञापन में संशोधन की पुष्टि याचना हेतु, कम्पनी (निगमन) नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30 के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन केन्द्र सरकार के समक्ष एक आवेदन प्रस्तुत किया जाना प्रस्तावित है कोई भी व्यक्ति जिसका हित कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित संशोधन से प्रभावित होने की संमावना है, अपने हित के स्वरूप तथा विरोध के आधार के उल्लेखकारी शपथपत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपित्तयां क्षेत्रीय निदेशक (उत्तरी क्षेत्र), ए-14, सेक्टर-1, पीडीआईएल मवन, नोएडा-201301 उत्तर प्रदेश को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन के चौदह दिन के भीतर सुपुर्द कर सकता है अथवा करवा सकता है अथवा पंजीकृत डाक से भेज सकता है जिसकी एक प्रति आवेदक कम्पनी को निम्नवर्णित पते पर स्थित इसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय भेजी जानी चाहिए विकास टेलीकॉम प्राइवेट लिमिटेड,

पंजीकृत कार्यालय 12, रिंग रोड, लाजपत नगर-IV, नई दिल्ली-110024

विकास टेलीकॉम प्राइवेट लिमिटेड हस्ता./-रामकृष्णन राजगोपालन पंडितचोलनल्लूर

तिथि : 14.07,2015 (निदेशक) स्थान : दिल्ली डीआईएन : 00055416 पता : फ्लैट नंबर 402, श्रीराम स्पन्द, वर्तुर होबली बेंगलुरू, सी गाटा यामलूर पीओ (ऑफ डब्ल्यू, बेंगलूरू, 560037, कर्नाटक, भारत)

INDAG

## इनडेग रबर लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 11, कम्यूनिटी सेंटर, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017 Ph. No. 011-26963172/73, E-mail Id:- info@indagrubber.com,Website: www.indagrubber.com

**36वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक,** दूरस्थ ई-वोटिंग और बुक क्लोजर की सूचना

एतद् हारा सूचना दी जाती है कि एजीएम सूचना में निर्दिष्ट अनुसार सामान्य और विशेष बिजनेस के सम्मादन के लिये इनडेंग रवर लिमिटेड के सदस्यों की 36वीं वार्षिक सामान्य बैठक शुक्रवार, 14 अगस्त, 2015 को पूर्वा 10.00 बजे साई इंटरनेशनल सेंटर, प्रगति विहार, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003 में आयोजित की जाएगी। 31 मार्च 2015 को समाप्त विशोध वर्ष हेतु वार्षिक रिपोर्ट और व्याख्यात्मक विवरण सहित बैठक की सूचना और दूरस्य ई-पोर्टिंग विवरण सभी सदस्यों, जिनके ई-मेल आईडी आरटीए और डिपोजिटरी पार्टिसचेंद्रस के पास पंजीकृत हैं, को इलैक्ट्रोनिक मोड में भेज दिये गये हैं और इनकी भौतिक प्रतियां सभी अन्य सदस्यों को व्यक्तिगत रूप से निर्धारित मोड में उनके पंजीकृत पतों पर भेज दी गई हैं। सदस्यों को सूचना के प्रेषण के पूर्णता की तिथि 11 जुलाई 2015 है। ये दस्तावेज 'इनवेस्टर रिलेशन' हैड के तहत कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.indagrubber.com पर भी उपलब्ध हैं। इसके अतिरिक्त, भौतिक रूप में उक्त दस्तायेजों के इच्छुक सदस्यों को ये आग्रह पर निःशुल्क उपलब्ध करवाए जाएंगे। इस सम्बन्ध में सदस्य ध्यान दें कि :

एजीएम की सूचना में निर्दिष्ट सामान्य और विशेष बिजनेस का सम्पादन इलैक्ट्रोनिक साधनों द्वारा मतदा के माध्यम से किया जा सकता है ;

दूरस्थ ई-वोटिंग 11 अगस्त, 2015 को पूर्वा. 9.00 बड़े से प्रारम्भ होगी और 13 अगस्त, 2015 को अप.

\$.00 बजे समाप्त होगी। दूरस्य ई-बोर्टिंग के माध्यम से और एजीएम के स्थल पर बोर्टिंग हेतु सदस्यों की सुनिश्चितता के प्रयोजन

हेतु कट ऑक तिबि 07 अगस्त, 2015 है। जो व्यक्ति शेयर प्राप्त कर चुके हैं और एजीएम सूचना के प्रेषण के पश्चात् परन्तु 07 अगस्त, 2015 को कट ऑफ तिबि से पूर्व कम्पनों के सदस्य बनते हैं, कम्पनी आरटीए (स्काईसाइन फाइनैंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड) अथवा evoting@nsdl.co.in पर एनएसडीएल से ई-वोटिंग हेतु अपना यूजर आईडी और

दूरस्य ई-चोरिंग 13 अगस्त, 2015 को अप, 5.00 बजे के परचात एनएसडीएल हारा अयोग्य कर दी जाएगी और उक्त तिथि व समय के परचात योटिंग की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी। मतप्रपत्र के माध्यम से मतदान हेतु सुविधा एजीएम में उपलब्ध करवाई जाएगी।

सदस्य जो दूरस्थ ई-वोटिंग द्वारा अपना मत प्रयोग करने के परवात् एजीएम में भाग ले सकते हैं, परनु

एजीएम में दोबारा मतदान की अनुमति नहीं दो जाएगी। viii) कोई व्यक्ति जिसका नाम सदस्यों के रॉजस्टर में अथवा कट ऑफ तिथि के अनुसार डिपॉजिटरीज हारा बनाए काई व्यापना जनका नाम करणा गए लाभकारी मालिकों के रिजस्टर में दर्ज है केवल उन्हीं को दूरस्थ ई-चोटिंग के साथ-साथ मत प्रपर्जे के

माध्यम से एजीएम में मतदान को सुविधा का लाभ उठाने का अधिकाह होगा। एजीएम को मुचना कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <u>www.indagrubber.com</u> पर और एनएसडीएल व वेबसाइट <u>www.nsdl.com</u> पर भी उपलब्ध है।

पूछताछ के मामले में सदस्यों हेतु बारम्बार पूछे जाने वाले प्रश्नों (एकएक्यूक्त) और www.evoting.nsdl.com के डाउनलोड सेक्शन पर सदस्यों हेतु ई-वोर्टिंग यूजर मैनुअल देख सकते हैं अथवा टोलफ्रो नम्बर : 1800 222 990 पर कॉल कर सकते हैं अथवा श्री राजीव रंजन, सहायक प्रबंधक, अथवा जाराजा नम्बर: 1800 222 990 पर काल कर सकत ह अथवा जा राजाव रक्त, सहायक प्रकारक, वैश्वनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिनिटेड, ट्रेड यहर्ड, 'ए' विंग, चतुर्य तल, कमला मिल्स कम्पाउंड, सेनापित वापन गार्ग, लोकर पेंस्त, मुम्बर्ड +00013 से अथवा ई-मेल आईडी: evoting@nsdl.co.in अथवा हिंगोएिता उटी एक प्रकार कर सकते हैं जो इलैक्ट्रोनिक साधनों द्वारा मतदान से सम्बन्धित शिकायतों का निपटान भी करेंगे। कम्पनी प्रविप्त पर्य प्रशासन) निपयाँ, 2014 के निपम 10 के साथ पटित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की थारा 91 और सुपीकरण अनुबंध के खण्ड 16 के तहत लाभांश और एजीएम के प्रयोजन हेंतु कम्पनी के सदस्वों

का रिजस्टर और शेयर ट्रांसफर बुक शुक्रवार, 07 अगस्त, 2015 से शुक्रवार 14 अगस्त, 2015 तक (दोनों दिन मिलाकर) बंद रहेंगे।

मनाली डी. बिजलार्न कम्पनी सचिव

दिनांक : 13 जुलाई, 2015 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

वा ल

1

ल

6

ल